their	sole	discretion	to	cancel,	terminate,	modify	or	suspend	the	Contest.		
Sponsors	reserve	the	right	to	disqualify	any	entrant	that	tampers	with	the	
operation	of	the	Contest	or	violates	the	Official	Rules	of	the	Contest.	

3.	 Prizes	and	Odds	of	Winning.			

(a)	 5	DAILY	PRIZES	per	day:	A	total	of	(125)	one	Hundred	twenty-five	prizes	of	$1000	
dollars	will	be	awarded	throughout	the	duration	of	the	contest.			Prizes	will	be	
awarded	by	randomly	drawing	phone	number	from	text	or	online	entry.		The	
Sponsors	reserve	the	right	to	award	any	prizes	that	are	not	claimed	within	60	days